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ORGANISERS 

Daniel Innerarity | Chair in Artificial Intelligence and Democracy at the EUI School of 
Transnational Governance 
 

LOGISTICAL DETAILS 

In-person participation: 

Venue: Badia Fiesolana, Via della Badia dei Roccettini 9, San Domenico di Fiesole (Florence, 
Italy) 

Sala del Capitolo 

Online participation: 

https://eui-eu.zoom.us/j/98680856169 

CONTACTS  

Ioannis Galariotis  
Ioannis.Galariotis@eui.eu  
+ 39 3248315817 
 
Michela Lavaggi 
Michela.lavaggi@eui.eu 
+39 3666360473 
 
Simone Faggiani 
Simone.faggiani@eui.eu 
+39 3387283098 
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PROGRAMME 

 
Monday, 22 May 2023 
 
14.00 – 14.20 Institutional Remarks 

 
Daniel Innerarity | European University Institute 
Gabriela Ramos | UNESCO (video) 
 

14.20 – 15.00  “Artificial Intelligence: From Foundational Research to European 
Policy of Democracy” 

 

Keynote Speech 
Klaus Mainzer | European Academy for Sciences and Arts  
 
Q&A 

   

15.00 – 16.20  Session 1: What are the positive consequences of Artificial 
Intelligence in the global democratic systems? 

 

Moderator: Stefania Milan | European University Institute  
 
“AI and Democracy”  
Giacomo Calzolari | European University Institute 
 
TBC 
Kalypso Nicolaidis | European University Institute 
 
“Risk Analysis and Policy Impact of AI” 
Antonino Rotolo | University of Bologna 
 
“Institutional Change Through Bricolage – A Non-Technocratic 
Vision of AI for Democracy” 
Pascal König | German Corporation for International Cooperation 
 
 
Q&A 
 

16.20 – 16.30  Coffee Break   
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16.30 – 17.50 Session 1: Continued  

 

Moderator: Marta Cantero Gamito | European University Institute  
 
“Maintaining the Primacy of Democracy over Technology and 
the Rule of Law in the Age of Artificial Intelligence”  
Paul Nemitz | European Commission 
 
“Can AI Save Democratic Citizenship? Some Promises and 
Perils of ‘Democracy Bots’” 
Theodore Lechterman | IE University 
 
“AI/Chatbots and the Democratic Potential of the Humanities” 
Ludger Hagedorn | Institute for Human Sciences 
 
“The Alignment Challenge: The EU and the US in Support of 
Democratic Values” 
Marc Rotenberg | Center for AI and Digital Policy 
 
“Democratic Values and the Right to a Human Decision” 
Linda Eggert | Oxford University 
 
Q&A 
 

17.50 – 18.30 Keynote Speech  

 
Beth Noveck | Northeastern University  
Q&A 
 

19.30 Social Dinner  

 
Ristorante Finisterrae 
Piazza di Santa Croce, 12, 50122 Firenze, FI 
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Tuesday, 23 May 2023 

09.00 – 09.30   Welcome Coffee  

09.30 – 10.10  “How Democracy can Work in a Digital, AI-powered world” 
Keynote Speech 
Helen Margetts | Oxford University  
Q&A 

  
10.10 – 11.20   Session 2: Is Artificial Intelligence a danger for democracy?   

 

Moderator: Lucia Bosoer | European University Institute  
 
“Addressing the Challenges of AI: A Human-Centric 
Perspective”  
Karine Caunes | Center for AI and Digital Policy 
 
“Filter Bubbles on Steroids? Assessing Generative AIs 
Potential to Disrupt Democratic Discourse” 
Thorstein Thiel | University of Erfurt 
 
“AI, Democracy and the Law” 
Christoph Graber | European University Institute 
 
“Algorithms as Institutions” 
Fernando Filgueiras | Universidade Federal de Goiás 
 

11.20 – 11.30 Coffee Break 
11.30 – 12.40 Session 2: Continued  

 

Moderator: Daniel Innerarity | European University Institute  
 
“A Pessimistic Vision of Technology and its Social Impact in 
order to be Optimistic.”  
Manuela Battaglini | Transparent Internet and Globernance 
 
“AI Deployment and undemocratic Agenda-Setting” 
Anette Zimmermann | University of Wisconsin-Madison 
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“The Use of Personalized Political Advertising on Social 
Media” 
Michael Fässler | University of Zurich 
 
“Caring for Autonomy” 
Piergiorgio Donatelli | Sapienza Università di Roma  
 

12.40 – 13.00 Debating AI & Democracy 

 

Moderator: Marta Cantero Gamito | European University Institute 
Helga Nowotny | Former President European Research Council 
Stefania Milan | European University Institute  
 

13.00 – 14.00 Lunch Break 
 

14.00 – 14.40 “Accelerating the Development of Professional Norms in 
Artificial Intelligence” 

 
Keynote Speech 
Rob Reich | Stanford University  
Q&A 

14.40 – 16.10 
Session 3: How could we transform Artificial Intelligence 
as a useful and viable tool that enhances the creation of 
democratic structures around the globe?  

 

Moderator: Ioannis Galariotis | European University Institute  
 
“AI Literacy as an Enabler for Responsible AI: Lessons from 
Teaching the Elements of AI to One Million People” 
Teemu Roos | University of Helsinki 
 
“Stories of the Future: Civic Education through Narrative 
Foresight” 
Jerome Duberry | Graduate Institute Geneva 
 
“Artificial Intelligence and the Summarization of Proposals and 
Open-Text Contributions as a possible Digital Democracy 
Application” 
Paolo Gerbaudo | King’s College London  
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“AI and Better Regulation” 
Giovanni Sartor | European University Institute 
Q&A 

16.10 – 16.20 Coffee Break 
16.20 – 17.50 Session 3: Continued  

 

Moderator: Cristina Guarnieri | Castelvecchi Editore  
 
“Democracy in the Age of Cybernetics” 
Carlos Herrera | Polytechnic University of Madrid 
 
“AI at the Service of Global Democratic Deliberative 
Governance” 
Jose Luis Marti | UPF Barcelona University 
 
“Redefining Human Nature: AI, Brains and Bodies” 
Noga Arikha | European University Institute 
 
“In Search of a New "Intelligent Reason": Three Hypotheses 
and Three Conditions of Possibility to Revitalize Democracy” 
Cesar Ruvalcaba Gómez | Universidad de Guadalajara 
 
Q&A  

  

17.50 – 18.00 Wrap-up session 
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

Noga Arikha European University Institute 

Monica Badia Fundación ”la Caixa” 

Manuela Battaglini Transparent Internet and Globernance 

Lucia Bosoer EUI School of Transnational 
Governance 
 

Giacomo Calzolari European University Institute 

Marta Cantero Gamito EUI School of Transnational 
Governance 
 

César Ruvalcaba Gómez Universidad de Guadalajara  

Karine Caunes  Center for AI and Digital Policy  

Piergiorgio Donatelli University of Roma 

Jerome Duberry Graduate Institute of Geneva 

Linda Eggert Oxford University 

Michael Fassler  University of Zurich 

Fernando Filgueiras Universidade Federal de Goiás 

Ioannis Galariotis EUI School of Transnational 
Governance 
 

Carlos Saura Garcia Autonomous University of Madrid 

Paolo Gerbaudo King’s College London 

Christoph Graber European University Institute 

Cristina Guarnieri Castelvecchi Editore 

Ludger Hagedorn Institute for Human Sciences, Austria 

Carlos Herrera Polytechnic University of Madrid 

Daniel Innerarity EUI School of Transnational 
Governance  
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Pascal König  German Corporation for International 
Cooperation 
 

Eleonora Lamm UNESCO (online) 

Theodore Lechterman IE University  

Klaus Mainzer European Academy of Science and 
Arts  
 

José Luis Martí  UPF Barcelona University  

Helen Margetts Oxford University 

Jason McKillen Queen’s University Belfast  

Stefania Milan EUI School of Transnational 
Governance 
 

Paul Nemitz European Commission 

Kalypso Nicolaidis EUI School of Transnational 
Governance 
 

Beth Noveck Northeastern University (online) 

Helga Nowotny Former President European Research 
Council  
 

Rob Reich Stanford University 

Teemu Roos University of Helsinki 

Marc Rotenberg  Center for AI and Digital Policy (online) 

Antonino Rotolo University of Bologna 

Giovanni Sartor European University Institute/ Bologna 
University  
 

Alexander Stubb European University Institute 

Fabrizio Tassinari EUI School of Transnational 
Governance 
 

Thorsten Thiel University of Erfurt 

Annette Zimmermann  University of Wisconsin-Madison 
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